

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kuhio Highway Resurfacing, Vicinity of Kealia PROJECT NO.: 56B-01-01M Net Length of Project: 1.18 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Kawaihau DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Garden Island - May 29, 2003 BIDS OPENED: June 26, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: Eighty (80) Working Days				NIU CONSTRUCTION		JAS. W. GLOVER		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0440	Removal of Sidewalks (700 Sq Yd)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$14,132.80	L.S.	\$9,741.00	L.S.	\$7,000.00
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	115	CU YD	\$148.10	\$17,031.50	\$110.00	\$12,650.00	\$100.00	\$11,500.00
203.0210	Borrow Excavation	1,190	CU YD	\$94.90	\$112,931.00	\$49.25	\$58,607.50	\$50.00	\$59,500.00
203.0300	Borrow Excavation for Drainage System	10	CU YD	\$42.00	\$420.00	\$61.00	\$610.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
206.2020	Structure Excavation for Drainage System	25	CU YD	\$53.90	\$1,347.50	\$330.00	\$8,250.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00
209.0100	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	1,105	TON	\$93.00	\$102,765.00	\$106.00	\$117,130.00	\$100.00	\$110,500.00
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	3,780	TON	\$99.00	\$374,220.00	\$112.00	\$423,360.00	\$150.00	\$567,000.00
503.1010	Concrete Collar (Class A)	1	EACH	\$1,911.00	\$1,911.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
603.0010	Bed Course Material for Culverts	2	CU YD	\$128.00	\$256.00	\$383.00	\$766.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
603.1010	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	10	LIN FT	\$164.00	\$1,640.00	\$241.00	\$2,410.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
604.5100	Type "2-A-9P" Grated Drop Inlet, 6.00 feet to 6.99 feet	1	EACH	\$9,644.00	\$9,644.00	\$13,630.00	\$13,630.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
604.5200	Type "61616P" Grated Drop Inlet, 3.00 feet to 3.99 feet	1	EACH	\$8,760.00	\$8,760.00	\$11,350.00	\$11,350.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
606.3100	Guardrail Type 3 - W-Beam with Strong Post	3,035	LIN FT	\$34.00	\$103,190.00	\$39.00	\$118,365.00	\$50.00	\$151,750.00
606.7000	Terminal Section Type FLEAT-350	5	EACH	\$3,878.00	\$19,390.00	\$3,858.00	\$19,290.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
606.7100	Terminal Section Modified Type "A-1" Flare	2	EACH	\$6,545.00	\$13,090.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
608.0100	Concrete Sidewalk	1,050	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$105,000.00	\$88.50	\$92,925.00	\$50.00	\$52,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kuhio Highway Resurfacing, Vicinity of Kealia PROJECT NO.: 56B-01-01M Net Length of Project: 1.18 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Kawaihau DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Garden Island - May 29, 2003 BIDS OPENED: June 26, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: Eighty (80) Working Days				NIU CONSTRUCTION		JAS. W. GLOVER		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
609.2720	Curb and Gutter, Type 2DG	1,445	LIN FT	\$35.00	\$50,575.00	\$44.90	\$64,880.50	\$50.00	\$72,250.00
613.0100	Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	3	EACH	\$540.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,640.00	\$4,920.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
613.0200	Adjusting Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	4	EACH	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$198.00	\$792.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
621.4122	Reflector Marker (RM-2) with Post	30	EACH	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
621.4130	Reflector Marker (RM-3)	33	EACH	\$28.00	\$924.00	\$27.00	\$891.00	\$50.00	\$1,650.00
621.4132	Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Post	6	EACH	\$88.00	\$528.00	\$88.00	\$528.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
621.4142	Reflector Marker (RM-4) with Post	2	EACH	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$164.00	\$328.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
621.4700	Type II Object Marker	16	EACH	\$33.00	\$528.00	\$33.00	\$528.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
621.5000	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq Ft or Less)	1	EACH	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$164.00	\$164.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq Ft or Less) with Post	10	EACH	\$385.00	\$3,850.00	\$383.00	\$3,830.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
621.5300	Regulatory and Warning Sign (Greater than 10 Sq Ft) with Posts	7	EACH	\$638.00	\$4,466.00	\$635.00	\$4,445.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
621.5600	Street Name Sign on Stop Sign	2	EACH	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$164.00	\$328.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
621.7100	Construction Sign with Posts	4	EACH	\$825.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,234.00	\$4,936.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
621.7600	Mile Post Marker with Post (Bi-Directional)	1	EACH	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$383.00	\$383.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (720 Lin Ft)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$715.00	L.S.	\$710.00	L.S.	\$1,260.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kuhio Highway Resurfacing, Vicinity of Kealia PROJECT NO.: 56B-01-01M Net Length of Project: 1.18 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Kawaihau DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Garden Island - May 29, 2003 BIDS OPENED: June 26, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: Eighty (80) Working Days				NIU CONSTRUCTION		JAS. W. GLOVER		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (9,020 Lin Ft)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$12,045.00	L.S.	\$11,990.00	L.S.	\$11,275.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (560 Lin Ft)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$495.00	L.S.	\$495.00	L.S.	\$1,120.00
629.1013	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (120 Lin Ft)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$528.00	L.S.	\$525.00	L.S.	\$240.00
629.1014	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (2,400 Lin Ft)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,950.00	L.S.	\$4,925.00	L.S.	\$4,800.00
629.1015	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (120 Lin Ft)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$138.00	L.S.	\$137.00	L.S.	\$360.00
629.1016	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (104 Lin Ft)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$138.00	L.S.	\$137.00	L.S.	\$364.00
629.1017	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (3,230 Lin Ft)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,425.00	L.S.	\$7,400.00	L.S.	\$6,460.00
629.1018	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (1,280 Lin Ft)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,706.00	L.S.	\$2,700.00	L.S.	\$2,240.00
629.1031	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	6	EACH	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
629.1032	Pavement Word (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2	EACH	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
629.2010	Type A Pavement Markers (24 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$330.00	L.S.	\$330.00	L.S.	\$192.00
629.2030	Type C Pavement Markers (304 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,300.00	L.S.	\$3,280.00	L.S.	\$2,432.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kuhio Highway Resurfacing, Vicinity of Kealia PROJECT NO.: 56B-01-01M Net Length of Project: 1.18 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Kawaihau DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Garden Island - May 29, 2003 BIDS OPENED: June 26, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: Eighty (80) Working Days				NIU CONSTRUCTION		JAS. W. GLOVER		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.2040	Type D Pavement Markers (201 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,980.00	L.S.	\$1,970.00	L.S.	\$1,608.00
629.2070	Type H Pavement Markers (74 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$660.00	L.S.	\$660.00	L.S.	\$592.00
629.2080	Type J Pavement Markers (168 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$990.00	L.S.	\$985.00	L.S.	\$1,344.00
645.0100	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$40,000.00	F.A.	\$40,000.00	F.A.	\$40,000.00
650.0100	Curb Ramps, Modified Type "D"	1	EACH	\$3,156.00	\$3,156.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,156.00	\$1,000.00
650.0200	Ramp Sidewalk at Driveway	1	EACH	\$2,311.00	\$2,311.00	\$4,685.00	\$4,685.00	\$2,311.00	\$2,000.00
651.0100	Excavation for Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement Areas	120	CU YD	\$102.00	\$12,240.00	\$221.00	\$26,520.00	\$102.00	\$6,000.00
652.1000	Cold Planing	535	SQ YD	\$19.00	\$10,165.00	\$25.00	\$13,375.00	\$19.00	\$8,025.00
664.0100	Relocate Emergency Telephone Call Box (1 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,050.00	L.S.	\$5,300.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10 Percent of Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item, and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$101,900.00	L.S.	\$65,078.00	L.S.	\$118,006.20
	Sum of All Items				\$1,198,001.80		\$1,224,300.00		\$1,368,068.20
	A. Hawaii Products				-				
	B. In-State Contractor								
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				\$1,198,001.80		\$1,224,300.00		\$1,368,068.20
	Project Manager: Ross Hironaka								
	Date: July 3, 2003								